

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9890/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 06/12/2005 in CMWP No. 72617/2005 of The HIGH

COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. BHARAT FOUNDATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S Mehdi Imam, Adv.

Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Issue notice in the interim matter as well.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master