

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9890/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2005 in CMWP No.
72617/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. BHARAT FOUNDATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh notice to respondent No. 1. Since the Order of the notice is dated 7.7.2006 and since respondent No. 1 is State of U.P., other respondents are pressing to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court. Petitioner is directed to serve respondent No. 1 by dasti service and additional dasti service to the standing counsel for the State of U.P. before 15.12.2006. Immediately, after the service of

notice to respondent No. 1, office is directed to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2