

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9890/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2005 in CMWP No.72617/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)M/S. BHARAT FOUNDATION AND ANR.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS.
Respondent(s)(With appln. for permission to place additional documents on record
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.
Mr. S. Mehdi Imam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.
Ms. Uttara Babbar,Adv.Mr. Krishan Venugopal,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Barman,Adv.
Mr. G. Venkateswara Rao,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERFour weeks' further time is allowed to the learned
counsel to file appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1.

Place the petition thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Om Prakash]
Court Master