

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9890/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2005 in CMWP No.72617/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. BHARAT FOUNDATION AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to place additional documents on record
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.
Mr. S. Mehdi Imam,Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad,Av.
Ms. Samridhi Sinha,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkat Ramani,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition on 18th August, 2008.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar